

ITEM NO.33+43+47+62

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26727/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 719/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi At New Delhi)

MOHAMMED SALEEJ SALEEM AROMA KOTTAMPURATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.245235/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245236/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245234/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25407/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.235809/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46306/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.245228/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 43386/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.243180/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.243181/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.Dy.48153/2023

(IA No.248519/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248516/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248513/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) Dy. No.43537/2023

(IA No.248578/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248576/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26752/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.251487/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For PARTY (s)

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Khatana, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chand, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mumkshu Baliyan, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Kriti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. J.N.S. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Kashish Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chandorkar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Memon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) Dy. No.26727/2023, SLP(C) No. 25407/2023, SLP (C) Diary No(s). 43386/2023, SLP(C)Dy. No.43537/2023, SLP(C) No. 26752/2023:

Delay in filing as well as in refiling is condoned.

Since notice has been issued in SLP (C) No.7649/2023 and SLP (C) Dy. No.20949/2023 and other similar matters, in the interest of consistency, issue notice to the respondent(s) in these cases also.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 46306/2023 & SLP(C) No. Dy.48153/2023*:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Since interim order has been granted in SLP (C) No.7649/2023 on 17.04.2023 by a coordinate Bench of this Court, in the interest of consistency the same interim order shall follow in this case also till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP (C) No.7649/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26727/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 719/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi At New Delhi)

MOHAMMED SALEEJ SALEEM AROMA KOTTAMPURATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.245235/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245236/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245234/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25407/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.235809/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46306/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.245228/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 43386/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.243180/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.243181/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.Dy.48153/2023

(IA No.248519/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248516/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248513/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) Dy. No.43537/2023

(IA No.248578/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248576/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26752/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.251487/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For PARTY (s)

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Khatana, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chand, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mumkshu Baliyan, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Kriti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. J.N.S. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Kashish Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chandorkar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Memon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) Dy. No.26727/2023, SLP(C) No. 25407/2023, SLP (C) Diary
No(s). 43386/2023, SLP(C) No.Dy.48153/2023, SLP(C)Dy.
No.43537/2023, SLP(C) No. 26752/2023:

Delay in filing as well as in refiling is condoned.

Since notice has been issued in SLP (C) No.7649/2023 and SLP (C) Dy. No.20949/2023 and other similar matters, in the interest of consistency, issue notice to the respondent(s) in these cases also.

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 46306/2023:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Since interim order has been granted in SLP (C) No.7649/2023 on 17.04.2023 by a coordinate Bench of this Court, in the interest of consistency the same interim order shall follow in this case also till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP (C) No.7649/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)